
Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Ezio Cacciotti Hambster HA/GR 3545 20 100 100 100 100 80 20 80 10 610
2 Peter Grant Hambster HA/GR 2098 20 90 90 80 90 100 20 90 10 590
3 Gerard O'Neill Hambster HA/GR 5908 80 80 80 20 260
4 Jeffery Danglmaier Hambster HA/GR 2298 20 80 90 190
5 Dave Roberts Hambster HA/GR 5860 80 80 160
6 Anthony Mastromauro Hambster HA/GR 5555 100 100
7 Stephen Danglmaier Hambster HA/GR 1611 20 80 100
8 Kim Saunders Hambster HA/GR TBA 90 90
9 James Rodriquez Hambster HA/GR 6041 80 80

10 Georgia O'Neill Hambster HA/GR 8028 20 20 40
11 Joe Danglmaier Hambster HA/GR 1418 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCOREHAMBSTER



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Danny Stadelmaier Street Fighter S/F 2590 70 100 80 70 60 90 60 100 10 640
2 David Jennings Street Fighter S/F 6088 70 60 90 100 60 80 90 60 10 620
3 Peter Thompson Street Fighter S/F 8360 70 60 80 90 90 80 70 60 10 610
4 Don Zammit Street Fighter S/F 6772 70 80 60 80 100 70 60 60 10 590
5 Richard Welch Street Fighter S/F 2271 60 60 60 70 80 60 80 70 10 550
6 Ken McRae Street Fighter S/F 6090 60 70 60 60 60 60 60 70 10 510
7 Tim Ritzrow Street Fighter S/F 6299 70 60 80 100 70 90 470
8 Monique Zahra Street Fighter S/F 6218 60 70 100 60 60 60 20 430
9 Wayne Smith Street Fighter S/F 6471 70 70 70 70 60 60 400

10 Lenard Khoshaba Street Fighter S/F 6018 70 60 60 70 70 60 390
11 Ben Roberts Street Fighter S/F 6081 20 60 60 70 60 100 370
12 Jim Higgs Street Fighter S/F 9085 60 70 70 80 280
13 Mark Roberts Street Fighter S/F 9020 20 60 60 60 60 20 280
14 Guy Greenland Street Fighter S/F 747 60 90 70 60 280
15 Harry Panagiotopoulos Street Fighter S/F 6232 70 60 130
16 Alan White Street Fighter S/F 234 70 70
17 Kellie McDonald Street Fighter S/F 9200 60 60
18 Michael Ryan Street Fighter S/F 3839 60 60
19 Sarah Glass Street Fighter S/F 6363 60 60
20 James Minas Street Fighter S/F 9201 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORESTREET FIGHTER



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Bobbie-Jo Simmonds Street Bike S/B 7002 80 100 80 70 70 90 80 80 10 660
2 Stefan Stivala Street Bike S/B 484 80 90 70 60 60 100 90 80 10 640
3 Guido Falgiatori Street Bike S/B 3517 80 70 70 60 90 70 70 100 10 620
4 Deanne Azzopardi Street Bike S/B 6877 70 70 100 60 60 60 60 70 10 560
5 Wayne Odgers Street Bike S/B 5634 70 90 90 70 60 60 90 530
6 Bernadette McShane Street Bike S/B 6083 80 70 60 80 60 70 420
7 Angela Hunt Street Bike S/B 3106 70 80 80 60 70 360
8 John Tsoromokos Street Bike S/B 9073 60 60 70 70 260
9 Arron Bessell Street Bike S/B 3084 100 60 160

10 Ron Welch Street Bike S/B 2685 80 70 150
11 Chris Costello Street Bike S/B 6110 20 70 60 150
12 Elliott Andrews Street Bike S/B 2883 70 60 130
13 Michael Borg Street Bike S/B 9118 100 100
14 Shane Torok Street Bike S/B 6777 100 100
15 Matthew Hunt Street Bike S/B 4243 80 80
16 Mark Holloway Street Bike S/B 2112 60 60
17 Matt Lisle Street Bike S/B 1777 60 60
18 Don Baird Street Bike S/B 3462 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORESTREET BIKE



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Johnny Briscas Pro Extreme P/X 1689 20 90 110
2 Michael Haimandos Pro Extreme P/X 2748 100 100
3 Mark Belleri Pro Extreme P/X 67 20 80 100
4 Danny Makdessi Pro Extreme P/X 2454 20 80 100
5 Nathan Farrugia Pro Extreme P/X 3999 80 80
6 Sam Fenech Pro Extreme P/X 125 80 80
7 Gerry Sarafoglou Pro Extreme P/X 4897 80 80
8 Joe Trovato Pro Extreme P/X 5874 80 80
9 Geoff Gradden Pro Extreme P/X 1936 20 20 40

10 Perry Bullivant Pro Extreme P/X 3262 20 20
11 Mark Hayes Pro Extreme P/X 754 20 20
12 Paul Mouhayet Pro Extreme P/X 1742 20 20
13 Mustafa Sakina Pro Extreme P/X 2538 20 20
14 Sper Vega Pro Extreme P/X 406 20 20
15 Brad Zammit Pro Extreme P/X 2200 20 20
16 John Apostolopoulos Pro Extreme P/X 2796 20 20
17 Anthony Maatouk Pro Extreme P/X 4151 20 20
18 Rob Taylor Pro Extreme P/X 1670 20 20
19 Jarrod Wood Pro Extreme P/X 6470 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCOREPro Extreme



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Roy Romeo Super Gas S/G 2900 20 20 100 20 100 70 100 430
2 Joe Catanzariti Super Gas S/G 2075 20 80 20 90 20 100 90 420
3 Shane McGregor Super Gas S/G 1780 80 20 80 70 250
4 Anthony Panetta Super Gas S/G 1188 20 90 70 70 250
5 John Somoracz Super Gas S/G 1816 20 70 80 170
6 Vince Panetta Super Gas S/G 984 90 90

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORESUPER GAS



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Joel Burns Junior Dragster A/JD 3058 60 90 100 60 80 80 100 60 10 640
2 Bradley Bishop Junior Dragster A/JD 5222 50 100 80 70 90 60 50 60 10 570
3 James Hazzard Junior Dragster A/JD 4823 60 50 70 80 100 70 50 50 10 540
4 Denis Plessas Junior Dragster B/JD 1253 60 20 60 80 70 90 50 80 10 520
5 Antonio Panetta Junior Dragster A/JD 2634 60 50 70 60 100 90 70 500
6 Claire Little Junior Dragster B/JD 5542 50 60 60 60 70 70 50 50 10 480
7 Joshua Bertenshaw Junior Dragster C/JD 6424 50 80 70 60 50 60 50 50 10 480
8 Nicholas Polito Junior Dragster A/JD 5370 60 50 70 60 60 60 50 50 10 470
9 Luke Romeo Junior Dragster C/JD 5941 60 50 60 70 70 80 70 460

10 Zac Refalo Junior Dragster B/JD 149 50 50 60 100 50 20 50 50 10 440
11 Lachlan MacCaskell Junior Dragster A/JD 3491 60 50 20 90 60 60 60 20 10 430
12 Jack Hazzard Junior Dragster A/JD 4814 / 1 50 50 80 60 50 70 60 420
13 Adam Saunders Junior Dragster A/JD 4120 50 60 70 60 70 90 400
14 Ryan Pettiford Junior Dragster B/JD 6789 60 70 60 80 50 70 390
15 Georgia Fardella Junior Dragster B/JD 5314 60 70 90 60 0 50 50 380
16 Chelsea Smith Junior Dragster A/JD 6103 20 70 20 50 70 60 50 340
17 Harri Raikko Junior Dragster B/JD 1194 50 20 20 50 60 50 50 300
18 James Sarkis Junior Dragster A/JD 6286 50 60 60 100 270
19 Charlie Boskovich Junior Dragster B/JD 5657 50 50 70 60 230
20 Abbie Forrester Junior Dragster B/JD 6297 50 20 50 60 50 230
21 Maximilien De Main Junior Dragster C/JD 2744 60 60 60 180
22 Charlotte Liefting Junior Dragster C/JD 6442 50 60 60 170
23 Oscar De Main Junior Dragster B/JD 5234 50 60 60 170
24 Holly Camilleri Junior Dragster B/JD 6277 60 60 120
25 Brooke Camilleri Junior Dragster A/JD 6677 60 50 110
26 Alex Rottenbury Junior Dragster C/JD 6721 20 60 80
27 Paule Kazanzidis Junior Dragster B/JD 6090 60 20 80
28 Tommy Makdessi Junior Dragster A/JD 6545 20 50 70
29 Alex Refalo Junior Dragster C/JD 147 60 60
30 Jake Berias Junior Dragster A/JD 5624 60 60
31 Jackson Perri Junior Dragster A/JD 1836 50 50
32 Ella Stares Junior Dragster C/JD 5154 20 20 40
33 Jessy Barnes Junior Dragster B/JD 9162 20 20
34 Ashleigh Ferguson Junior Dragster B/JD 6399 20 20
35 Brody Davies Junior Dragster A/JD 1885 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCOREJUNIOR DRAGSTER



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Tex Griffiths Super Street S/ST 999 50 90 90 100 60 70 80 100 10 650
2 Michael Walsh Super Street S/ST 1422 60 100 60 90 70 90 70 50 10 600
3 David Matosevic Super Street S/ST 4626 60 70 70 80 70 100 60 70 10 590
4 Craig Warren Super Street S/ST 1751 60 50 100 70 50 80 60 90 10 570
5 David McGlinn Super Street S/ST 2964 50 80 60 60 90 60 100 50 10 560
6 Richard Matosevic Super Street S/ST 3509 50 60 80 80 50 50 50 60 10 490
7 Adam Bowers Super Street S/ST 6302 60 60 70 70 60 50 50 50 10 480
8 James Barnes Super Street S/ST 3684 50 50 80 50 50 60 60 60 10 470
9 Steven Price Super Street S/ST 5223 60 60 50 60 70 50 60 50 10 470

10 Henry Spicak Super Street S/ST 599 50 50 60 60 50 60 50 60 10 450
11 Michael Voigtlander Super Street S/ST 4762 60 50 60 50 50 60 50 60 10 450
12 Kim Smith Super Street S/ST 6050 60 60 50 60 60 60 50 400
13 Jason Davidson Super Street S/ST 6457 60 50 70 60 50 60 50 400
14 Joseph Selby Super Street S/ST 5310 50 50 50 50 50 50 60 360
15 Steven Nightingale Super Street S/ST 1892 50 50 60 50 50 50 50 360
16 Brett O'Connor Super Street S/ST 6060 50 70 50 50 20 50 50 340
17 Jeff Goodwin Super Street S/ST 4179 60 60 50 50 60 50 330
18 Holly Odgers Super Street S/ST 6295 50 50 50 60 60 270
19 Belinda Vernon Super Street S/ST 4458 60 60 50 50 20 240
20 Joel Duggan Super Street S/ST 2871 60 100 70 230
21 Stan Nikitaras Super Street S/ST 289 50 90 80 220
22 Rod Hanckel Super Street S/ST 4178 50 50 50 70 220
23 Brett Stutchbury Super Street S/ST 4497 50 70 20 50 20 210
24 Carl Chevy Taylor Super Street S/ST 409 50 50 50 50 200
25 Keith Ford Super Street S/ST 6099 60 60 60 180
26 Mitchell Stevenson Super Street S/ST 5835 60 20 20 50 150
27 Bill Hatzinikolis Super Street S/ST 1034 80 70 150
28 Adam Lincoln Super Street S/ST 6082 50 50 50 150
29 Rod Anslow Super Street S/ST 9001 50 80 130
30 Frank Araco Super Street S/ST 6105 60 50 20 130
31 Luke Bokeyar Super Street S/ST 6644 50 70 120
32 Aaron Murphy Super Street S/ST 8002 50 70 120
33 Denis Vidovic Super Street S/ST 9088 60 50 110
34 Dave Gardiner Super Street S/ST 344 60 50 110
35 Jesse Davidson Super Street S/ST 9030 50 60 110
36 Anthony Gattellari Super Street S/ST 4989 50 50 100
37 Shaun Smith Super Street S/ST 4017 50 50 100
38 Vicki Adamou Super Street S/ST 5420 50 50 100
39 Martin Stevenson Super Street S/ST 1597 80 80
40 Pat Friolo Super Street S/ST 1916 70 70
41 Jon Tsingolis Super Street S/ST 9187 70 70
42 Cristien Noorbergen Super Street S/ST 9998 60 60
43 Tim James Super Street S/ST 2106 60 60
44 Philip Armstrong Super Street S/ST 1268 50 50
45 John Boyd Super Street S/ST 6111 50 50

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORESUPER STREET



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORESUPER STREET

46 Dale Williams Super Street S/ST 4530 50 50
47 Colin Boyd Super Street S/ST 5037 50 50
48 Manios Ikonomopoulos Super Street S/ST 378 50 50
49 Shane McGregor Super Street S/ST 1780 50 50
50 Brett Odgen Super Street S/ST 1756 50 50
51 Mario Polito Super Street S/ST 11 50 50
52 Brian Thomas Super Street S/ST 6475 50 50
53 Michael Circi Super Street S/ST 3083 50 50
54 Steve Parfitt Super Street S/ST 6969 50 50
55 Harry Plessas Super Street S/ST 253 20 20



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Robert Chapman Super Sedan SS/A 59 70 90 70 100 50 100 100 580
2 Dave Gruber Super Sedan SS/A 1069 70 60 60 90 60 70 70 90 10 580
3 Jim Denaro Super Sedan SS/A 1021 50 100 50 50 50 100 70 60 10 540
4 Ross Bielby Super Sedan SS/A 1666 60 80 70 50 80 50 50 80 10 530
5 Sean Maher Super Sedan SS/A 3332 70 50 50 60 90 60 80 60 10 530
6 Michael Little Super Sedan SS/A 3946 70 90 50 40 50 90 50 70 10 520
7 Rodney Spannenberg Super Sedan SS/BB 2476 60 70 70 60 70 60 60 60 10 520
8 Jason Field Super Sedan SS/A 4949 50 50 60 60 80 60 80 440
9 Larry Etcell Super Sedan SS/A 5010 50 60 50 40 60 50 50 70 10 440

10 Brett McNiff Super Sedan SS/A 784 20 60 50 40 70 70 60 60 10 440
11 Steve Price Super Sedan SS/A 4800 50 80 60 50 50 50 20 360
12 Lou Palumbo Super Sedan SS/AA 3739 60 50 50 60 60 70 350
13 Pete Hamilton Super Sedan SS/A 5994 50 60 70 40 50 50 320
14 Marco Tolomeo Super Sedan SS/A 4709 60 50 100 100 310
15 Brian Mortensen Super Sedan SS/A 3616 60 50 40 50 70 270
16 Anthony Gattellari Super Sedan SS/A 4989 70 20 70 80 20 260
17 Martin Stevenson Super Sedan SS/A 1597 60 50 50 70 230
18 Steve Horvat Super Sedan SS/A 3419 50 50 80 40 220
19 Manios Ikonomopoulos Super Sedan SS/AA 378 60 60 90 210
20 Debbie Robb Super Sedan SS/A 5008 50 50 50 60 210
21 Stephen Penza Super Sedan SS/A 5893 50 60 50 50 210
22 Chris Corbyn Super Sedan SS/AA 3696 70 70 50 20 210
23 Ben Clarke Super Sedan SS/BB 3575 40 50 50 60 200
24 Leo Georgis Super Sedan SS/A 1278 60 60 60 180
25 Rex Webster Super Sedan SS/A 2624 50 50 70 170
26 Matt Lincoln Super Sedan SS/A 6631 20 50 60 40 170
27 Paul Crocker Super Sedan SS/A 6000 60 50 60 170
28 Joe Kabboura Super Sedan SS/A 2812 50 60 50 160
29 Joe Valenzisi Super Sedan SS/A 4164 70 70 20 160
30 Robert Kardum Super Sedan SS/A 4593 50 50 50 150
31 Nathan McKenna Super Sedan SS/A 3723 50 50 50 150
32 Brad Girdwood Super Sedan SS/BB 6112 60 50 40 150
33 Paul Wood Super Sedan SS/A 6026 50 40 50 140
34 Chris Tolomeo Super Sedan SS/BB 4509 80 60 140
35 Matthew Ramsay Super Sedan SS/BB 6171 60 20 50 130
36 Josh Boskovich Super Sedan SS/A 551 50 60 110
37 Paul Spatino Super Sedan SS/AA 2677 50 60 110
38 Brad Cullen Super Sedan SS/A 6190 50 50 100
39 Michael Circi Super Sedan SS/A 3083 50 50 100
40 Sam Moreau Super Sedan SS/A 1515 50 40 90
41 Luke Bokeyar Super Sedan SS/BB 6644 20 60 80
42 Craig Corbett Super Sedan SS/AA 6432 20 50 70
43 Daryl Elliott Super Sedan SS/A 5335 70 70
44 Jeff Ramsay Super Sedan SS/BB 6194 70 70
45 George Saad Super Sedan SS/A 672 60 60

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORESUPER SEDAN



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORESUPER SEDAN

46 Graham Burton Super Sedan SS/BB 6902 60 60
47 Kerrie Stewart Super Sedan SS/A 3275 40 20 60
48 David Stapleton Super Sedan SS/A 1508 40 20 60
49 Garry Millgate Super Sedan SS/A 8434 50 50
50 Steven Scopelliti Super Sedan SS/A 3553 50 50
51 Alex Talakovski Super Sedan SS/AA 9049 50 50
52 Shane McCue Super Sedan SS/A 5813 50 50
53 Greg Smith Super Sedan SS/A 2982 50 50
54 Matthew Cantwell Super Sedan SS/A 5210 50 50
55 Michael El-Khouri Super Sedan SS/BB 6019 50 50
56 Ranny Shaitly Super Sedan SS/BB 3980 50 50
57 Brad McKie Super Sedan SS/A 2121 50 50
58 Allan Ostey Super Sedan SS/A 2524 50 50
59 Chevy Taylor Super Sedan SS/AA 409 50 50
60 Robbie Clarke Super Sedan SS/A 9999 20 20 40
61 Charlie Attard Super Sedan SS/A 2686 40 40
62 James Caltabiano Super Sedan SS/A 6096 40 40
63 Alex Koutrodimos Super Sedan SS/BB 6076 40 40
64 Harry Plessas Super Sedan SS/A 253 40 40
65 Trent Carberry Super Sedan SS/A 1919 20 20
66 Michael Morrissey Super Sedan SS/A 3578 20 20
67 Sam Hart Super Sedan SS/AA 4366 20 20
68 Josh Leonello Super Sedan SS/A 3109 20 20
69 Matthew Rice Super Sedan SS/B 177 20 20
70 Matt Clarke Super Sedan SS/A 5150 20 20



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Robert Simmonds Modified Bike A/MB 3250 60 90 100 50 60 90 100 100 10 660
2 Lorenzo Capogna Modified Bike A/MB 1962 60 100 60 60 90 100 70 90 10 640
3 Ian Smith Modified Bike A/MB 5865 60 80 60 80 70 60 80 60 10 560
4 Geoff Veigel Modified Bike A/MB 2918 50 60 50 90 50 80 80 70 10 540
5 Brendan Miglionico Modified Bike B/MB 7777 50 60 50 60 100 60 70 70 10 530
6 Adrian Watson Modified Bike DD/MB 5961 60 60 50 70 60 70 60 80 10 520
7 Mark Walmsley Modified Bike B/MB 1791 50 70 50 70 50 60 90 60 10 510
8 Andrew Donaldson Modified Bike A/MB 3928 50 70 50 50 50 60 60 60 10 460
9 Evan McCane Modified Bike A/MB 6458 50 60 80 50 60 60 60 420

10 Matthew Welch Modified Bike C/MB 4577 70 50 60 80 80 60 20 420
11 Joe Khoury Modified Bike A/MB 3021 60 20 70 60 70 60 60 400
12 Matt Lisle Modified Bike C/MB 1777 50 70 60 50 50 70 350
13 Dale Williams Modified Bike B/MB 4530 100 60 70 60 290
14 Sean Ricketts Modified Bike A/MB 6479 60 60 70 50 50 290
15 Bradley Mannix Modified Bike A/MB 9089 50 60 60 60 230
16 Mick Withers Modified Bike A/MB 666 50 60 60 50 220
17 Manuel Hliounakis Modified Bike A/MB 1132 60 60 50 50 220
18 Col Northcott Modified Bike B/MB 2325 50 80 90 220
19 Shane Torok Modified Bike B/MB 6777 60 70 130
20 Shannon Thomson Modified Bike A/MB 6486 60 20 50 130
21 Leonard Azzopardi Modified Bike AA/MB 1877 50 70 120
22 Geoff Gradden Modified Bike A/MB 1936 50 60 110
23 Kimberlie McNabb Modified Bike AA/MB 2437 50 60 110
24 Will Davey Modified Bike A/MB 5682 50 50 100
25 Michael Borg Modified Bike A/MB 9118 70 70
26 Alex Borg Modified Bike AA/MB 737 20 20 20 60
27 Brett Copping Modified Bike C/MB 6030 60 60
28 Wally Hosta Modified Bike B/MB 3159 60 60
29 Don Baird Modified Bike A/MB 3462 50 50
30 Terry Jackson Modified Bike CC/MB 3339 50 50
31 Brian Vernon Modified Bike A/MB 4988 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCOREMODIFIED BIKE



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Martin Borg Modified Eliminator A/MD 1478 60 50 90 70 60 90 70 50 10 550
2 Peter Brown Modified Eliminator A/MD 1673 60 90 70 60 50 70 60 50 10 520
3 Chris Manks Modified Eliminator A/MA 3161 60 50 60 50 100 100 80 500
4 Rocco Romano Modified Eliminator A/MD 2187 60 50 60 90 70 90 50 470
5 Mark Bool Modified Eliminator A/MD 4831 50 50 100 50 80 70 60 460
6 Tim Nielsen Modified Eliminator A/MD 1615 50 60 50 20 70 60 100 410
7 Jenny Petrie Modified Eliminator A/MA 2849 60 50 50 60 60 60 70 410
8 Alan White Modified Eliminator A/MA 234 60 50 50 60 50 90 360
9 Paul Linnett Modified Eliminator A/MA 5278 50 90 50 60 60 50 360

10 Jason Borg Modified Eliminator A/MD 886 60 70 50 50 60 60 350
11 Garry Arthur Franks Modified Eliminator A/MR 1605 60 60 50 80 80 330
12 Daniel Flack Modified Eliminator A/MA 6411 20 60 60 60 50 60 310
13 Brendon Luke Modified Eliminator A/MD 777 50 100 50 60 50 310
14 Stephanie Huysmans Modified Eliminator A/MA 4429 70 20 50 60 50 250
15 Allison Evans Modified Eliminator A/MD 4275 100 80 50 20 250
16 Tony Wilson Modified Eliminator A/MD 7915 80 50 70 50 250
17 Gary Durrington Modified Eliminator B/MD 6335 50 80 60 50 240
18 Jason Agius Modified Eliminator A/MD 6084 70 50 50 60 230
19 Emma Williams Modified Eliminator A/MD 965 100 70 50 220
20 Kaz Williams Modified Eliminator A/MD 1296 60 60 50 50 220
21 Andrew Musgrave Modified Eliminator A/MA 316 50 50 50 50 200
22 Graham Millet Modified Eliminator A/MD 2360 50 50 80 180
23 Graham Elliot Modified Eliminator A/MA 13 50 60 50 160
24 Philip Scott Modified Eliminator A/MD 9891 70 60 130
25 Travis Liefting Modified Eliminator A/MA 492 50 20 50 120
26 Bob Sinclair Modified Eliminator B/MD 4432 60 50 110
27 Michael Redding Modified Eliminator A/MA 6400 60 50 110
28 Fiona Crisp Modified Eliminator A/MD 109 50 60 110
29 Shane Wynd Modified Eliminator A/MD 1406 50 60 110
30 Chelsea Leahy Modified Eliminator A/MA 2083 50 50 100
31 Colin Long Modified Eliminator A/MD 5297 70 70
32 David Hutchen Modified Eliminator A/HR 2843 70 70
33 Daniel Moore Modified Eliminator A/MD 3311 70 70
34 Cherie Luke Modified Eliminator A/MD 7771 60 60
35 Jeremy Paine Modified Eliminator BB/MD 6191 20 20 20 60
36 Joe Zullo Modified Eliminator B/MD 1113 60 60
37 Charlie Attard Modified Eliminator A/MA 2686 50 50
38 Kelsey Walford Modified Eliminator A/MA 1993 50 50
39 Cheyne Williams Modified Eliminator A/MA 9048 50 50
40 Chris Bolton Modified Eliminator CC/MD 4384 50 50
41 Jess Turner Modified Eliminator A/MD 481 50 50
42 Damien Diskin Modified Eliminator BB/MD 597 50 50
43 Peter Ilsley Modified Eliminator A/MA 1554 20 20 40
44 Daniel Konkoly Modified Eliminator A/MD 1801 20 20
45 Michiel Wood Modified Eliminator A/MA 6410 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCOREMODIFIED ELIM



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCOREMODIFIED ELIM

46 Joe Princi Modified Eliminator A/MD 5501 20 20



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Neil Constantinou Top Sportsman TS/AA 427 70 100 100 100 60 100 90 620
2 Anthony Hrvatin Top Sportsman TS/AA 653 60 100 60 50 50 70 80 70 10 550
3 Andrew Constantionu Top Sportsman TS/AA 3054 70 60 80 70 20 60 70 100 10 540
4 Joe Sorbello Top Sportsman TS/AA 4808 70 80 90 20 50 60 80 450
5 Ronnie Palumbo Top Sportsman TS/A 5353 60 70 100 90 70 390
6 Paul Partridge Top Sportsman TS/A 1612 70 80 80 80 80 390
7 Paul Foley Top Sportsman TS/A 561 70 60 50 80 60 60 380
8 Colin Boyd Top Sportsman TS/A 5037 60 60 60 50 60 290
9 Tony Huysmans Top Sportsman TS/A 1788 60 20 60 70 60 270

10 Stuart Bennett Top Sportsman TS/AA 5644 70 60 60 20 20 20 250
11 Jono Roylance Top Sportsman TS/A 447 70 50 60 60 240
12 Thomas Leake Top Sportsman TS/A 1187 90 90 60 240
13 Paul Crocker Top Sportsman TS/A 6000 60 60 20 70 210
14 Frank Palumbo Top Sportsman TS/A 2072 90 70 50 210
15 Peter Anastasopoulos Top Sportsman TS/AA 5647 70 70 60 200
16 David Hellyer Top Sportsman TS/A 6451 60 60 60 180
17 Joe Condello Top Sportsman TS/AA 2326 70 60 50 180
18 Leigh Hartill-Law Top Sportsman TS/A 284 60 60 60 180
19 Mitchell Luke Top Sportsman TS/A 9021 50 90 20 160
20 Stephen Willies Top Sportsman TS/A 5050 20 80 50 150
21 Steve Horvat Top Sportsman TS/A 3419 50 70 20 140
22 Darryl Stephen Top Sportsman TS/A 456 70 60 130
23 Frank Oliveri Top Sportsman TS/A 3593 70 60 130
24 Harry Plessas Top Sportsman TS/A 253 60 70 130
25 Peter Kaos Glass Top Sportsman TS/A 4502 60 70 130
26 Iraklis Kazanzidis Top Sportsman TS/A 4026 60 60 120
27 Paul Galea Top Sportsman TS/A 3549 50 60 110
28 Mario Polito Top Sportsman TS/A 11 20 80 100
29 Ray Fairfull Top Sportsman TS/AA 3701 20 60 80
30 Mark Kougias Top Sportsman TS/A 1883 70 70
31 James Calgaro Top Sportsman TS/AA 6469 70 70
32 Troy Papadopoulos Top Sportsman TS/AA 619 70 70
33 Michael Ryan Top Sportsman TS/AA 3839 60 60
34 Geroge Koura Top Sportsman TS/AA 3268 60 60
35 Allan Ostey Top Sportsman TS/A 2524 60 60
36 Brad McKie Top Sportsman TS/A 2121 60 60
37 Victor Tsatlogianis Top Sportsman TS/A 2969 60 60
38 Tony Miskelly Top Sportsman TS/A 3171 50 50
39 Dylan Marsh Top Sportsman TS/AA 5005 50 50
40 Robert Marjan Top Sportsman TS/A 2585 20 20
41 Steven Fowler Top Sportsman TS/A 2646 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORETOP SPORTSMAN



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Norm McCormack Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 278 20 20 20 20 90 70 90 330
2 Shaun Liefting Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 4409 20 20 100 90 80 310
3 Jamie Robertson Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 5886 20 20 80 70 100 290
4 Greg Smith Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 822 20 20 70 110
5 Paul Stephen Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 453 100 100
6 Gordon Carlson Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 730 20 70 90
7 Matty Evans Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 892 80 80
8 Alf Sciacca Supercharged Outlaws SC/S 2207 70 70
9 Bruno Matijasevic Supercharged Outlaws SC/S 2501 20 20 40

10 Karoly Ladanyi Supercharged Outlaws SC/S 6190 20 20
11 Bianca Humphreys Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 1949 20 20
12 Jeremy Boskovich Supercharged Outlaws SC/S 37 20 20
13 Michael Watkins Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 1523 20 20
14 Anthony Bool Supercharged Outlaws SC/O 2190 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORESC OUTLAWS



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 Tony Polito Super Comp B/G 537 80 20 20 20 20 20 180
2 Cale Thomas Super Comp D/G 423 20 20 90 20 150
3 Clint George Super Comp B/APA 1509 100 20 120
4 Rodney Rehayem Super Comp CC/SM 2868 20 80 100
5 Nick Tsoltoudis Super Comp BB/SC 2991 20 20 40
6 Kevin Aouad Super Comp RRR/OM 2460 20 20 40
7 Elham El-Ahmed Super Comp AA/SM 4781 20 20
8 Fred Nicastri Super Comp C/MP 3854 20 20
9 Leo Vangelovski Super Comp A/MPA 2870 20 20

10 John Kabboura Super Comp A/MPA 1461 20 20
11 Domenic Rigoli Super Comp AA/SM 1769 20 20
12 Joe Signorelli Super Comp AA/SC 2929 20 20
13 Andrew Maratos Super Comp CC/SM 1994 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORESUPER COMP



Pos First name Surname Bracket Class Race # Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Bonus Total
1 David Roberts Top Comp EE/DA 1283 20 20 40
2 Jeffery Wilson Top Comp P/SLMR 1004 20 20 40
3 Emilio Spinozzi Top Comp P/SLMR 414 20 20
4 Terry Sainty Top Comp PA/FC 700 20 20
5 Jason Wilmen Top Comp EE/DA 5954 20 20
6 Kit Hunter Top Comp AA/APIA 1700 20 20

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORETOP COMP



Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total
1 David Roberts 1283 40 1 Tony Polito 537 180 1 Norm McCormack 278 330
2 Jeffery Wilson 1004 40 2 Cale Thomas 423 150 2 Shaun Liefting 4409 310
3 Emilio Spinozzi 414 20 3 Clint George 1509 120 3 Jamie Robertson 5886 290
4 Terry Sainty 700 20 4 Rodney Rehayem 2868 100 4 Greg Smith 822 110
5 Jason Wilmen 5954 20 5 Nick Tsoltoudis 2991 40 5 Paul Stephen 453 100
6 Kit Hunter 1700 20 6 Kevin Aouad 2460 40 6 Gordon Carlson 730 90
7 7 Elham El-Ahmed 4781 20 7 Matty Evans 892 80
8 8 Fred Nicastri 3854 20 8 Alf Sciacca 2207 70
9 9 Leo Vangelovski 2870 20 9 Bruno Matijasevic 2501 40

10 10 John Kabboura 1461 20 10 Karoly Ladanyi 6190 20

Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total
1 Neil Constantinou 427 620 1 Martin Borg 1478 550 1 Robert Simmonds 3250 660
2 Anthony Hrvatin 653 550 2 Peter Brown 1673 520 2 Lorenzo Capogna 1962 640
3 Andrew Constantionu 3054 540 3 Chris Manks 3161 500 3 Ian Smith 5865 560
4 Joe Sorbello 4808 450 4 Rocco Romano 2187 470 4 Geoff Veigel 2918 540
5 Ronnie Palumbo 5353 390 5 Mark Bool 4831 460 5 Brendan Miglionico 7777 530
6 Paul Partridge 1612 390 6 Tim Nielsen 1615 410 6 Adrian Watson 5961 520
7 Paul Foley 561 380 7 Jenny Petrie 2849 410 7 Mark Walmsley 1791 510
8 Colin Boyd 5037 290 8 Alan White 234 360 8 Andrew Donaldson 3928 460
9 Tony Huysmans 1788 270 9 Paul Linnett 5278 360 9 Evan McCane 6458 420

10 Stuart Bennett 5644 250 10 Jason Borg 886 350 10 Matthew Welch 4577 420

Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total
1 Robert Chapman 59 580 1 Tex Griffiths 999 650 1 Joel Burns 3058 640
2 Dave Gruber 1069 580 2 Michael Walsh 1422 600 2 Bradley Bishop 5222 570
3 Jim Denaro 1021 540 3 David Matosevic 4626 590 3 James Hazzard 4823 540
4 Ross Bielby 1666 530 4 Craig Warren 1751 570 4 Denis Plessas 1253 520
5 Sean Maher 3332 530 5 David McGlinn 2964 560 5 Antonio Panetta 2634 500
6 Michael Little 3946 520 6 Richard Matosevic 3509 490 6 Claire Little 5542 480
7 Rodney Spannenberg 2476 520 7 Adam Bowers 6302 480 7 Joshua Bertenshaw 6424 480
8 Jason Field 4949 440 8 James Barnes 3684 470 8 Nicholas Polito 5370 470
9 Larry Etcell 5010 440 9 Steven Price 5223 470 9 Luke Romeo 5941 460

10 Brett McNiff 784 440 10 Henry Spicak 599 450 10 Zac Refalo 149 440

TOP SPORTSMAN MODIFIED ELIMINATOR MODIFIED BIKE

SUPER SEDAN SUPER STREET JUNIOR DRAGSTER

TOP TEN

TOP COMP SUPER COMP SUPERCHARGED OUTLAWS

2017 ATURA NSW CHAMPIONSHIPS POINTS SCORE



Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total
1 Roy Romeo 2900 430 1 Johnny Briscas 1689 110 1 Bobbie-Jo Simmonds 7002 660
2 Joe Catanzariti 2075 420 2 Michael Haimandos 2748 100 2 Stefan Stivala 484 640
3 Shane McGregor 1780 250 3 Mark Belleri 67 100 3 Guido Falgiatori 3517 620
4 Anthony Panetta 1188 250 4 Danny Makdessi 2454 100 4 Deanne Azzopardi 6877 560
5 John Somoracz 1816 170 5 Nathan Farrugia 3999 80 5 Wayne Odgers 5634 530
6 Vince Panetta 984 90 6 Sam Fenech 125 80 6 Bernadette McShane 6083 420
7 7 Gerry Sarafoglou 4897 80 7 Angela Hunt 3106 360
8 8 Joe Trovato 5874 80 8 John Tsoromokos 9073 260
9 9 Geoff Gradden 1936 40 9 Arron Bessell 3084 160

10 10 Perry Bullivant 3262 20 10 Ron Welch 2685 150

Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total Pos First Name Last Name Race # Total
1 Danny Stadelmaier 2590 640 1 Ezio Cacciotti 3545 610
2 David Jennings 6088 620 2 Peter Grant 2098 590
3 Peter Thompson 8360 610 3 Gerard O'Neill 5908 260
4 Don Zammit 6772 590 4 Jeffery Danglmaier 2298 190
5 Richard Welch 2271 550 5 Dave Roberts 5860 160
6 Ken McRae 6090 510 6 Anthony Mastromauro 5555 100
7 Tim Ritzrow 6299 470 7 Stephen Danglmaier 1611 100
8 Monique Zahra 6218 430 8 Kim Saunders TBA 90
9 Wayne Smith 6471 400 9 James Rodriquez 6041 80

10 Lenard Khoshaba 6018 390 10 Georgia O'Neill 8028 40

STREET FIGHTER HAMBSTER

SUPER GAS PRO EXTREME STREET BIKE


